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PARTS LIST
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HARDWARE SIZING CHART
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Assembly Steps
o Step 1
Parts Needed: Main Frame, Triangle Frame, M10x70 Bolt, M10 Washer, M10 Nut
o Step 2

Parts Needed: Plate Storage Frame, Front Feet, Rear Feet, Oval Washers, M10x100 Bolt, M10x90 Bolt, M10
Washer, M10 Nut
o Step 3
Parts Needed: Main Slider, Angled Slider, Adjustment Pins
« Step 4
Parts Needed: Plate Loader, Foot Rest, Leg Rest Bar, Angled Slider Extension, M10x45 Hex Bolt, M10 Washer,
M10 Nut
o Step 5
Parts Needed: Upper Pulleys, M10x45 Bolt, M10 Washer, M10 Nut
« Step 6
Parts Needed: Mid Pulleys, 95 Upper Cable, Carabiner
o Step 7



Parts Needed: Single Pulley, 72 Lower Cable, M10x40 Bolt, M10x20 Bolt, M10 Washer, M10 Nut
« Step 8
Parts Needed: Handle Bars, Main Seat, Main Seat Frame, M10x130 Hex Bolt, M6x15 Bolt, M10 Washer, M10
Nut
o Step 9
Parts Needed: Lower Cushion, Small Seat Frame, Pin, M10x130 Hex Bolt, M6x15 Hex Bolt, M10 Washer, M10

Nut
ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE

STEP:1 # |PARTNAME Qry

Main Frame

1
Triangle Frame 1
MI10x70 Bolt 1
MI0 Washer 2
MID MNut 1
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ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE

STEP: 2 PART NAME Qry

Plate Storage Frame

Front Feet
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Rear Feet

12. Oval Washers
M10x100 Bolt
M10xS0 Bolt
MI0 Washer
MI0 Mut
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STEP: 3

# |PART NAME QrTy
X Main Slider 1
3. Angled Slider 1
4,

Adjustment Pins 2




ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE

STEP: 4 # | PARTNAME Qry
8. Plate Loader

Foot Rest

Leg Rest Bar

M10x45 Hex Bolt
MI10 Washer
MI10 Mut

1
1
1
Angled Slider Extension 1
1
2
1

/;r /';"/j
7

e s | VilZ el




ASSEMBLY
STEP: 5

STEP PART GUIDE

PART NAME

QTy

Upper Pulleys

M10x45 Bolt

MI10 Washer

MI10 Nut
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ASSEMBLY
STEP: 6

STEP PART GUIDE

# PART NAME QrTy
15. Mid Pulleys 1
17. 95" Upper Cable 1
26. | Carabiner 2
-------------------- 1
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STEP:7

# |PARTNAME qQTy

16. Single Pulley

18. | 72" Lower Cable
F MI10x40 Bolt
G. M10x20 Bolt
J

L

1
1
1
1
MI10 Washer -
MI0 Nut 2




STEP: 8

# |PARTNAME QTy
10. Handle Bars 2
23. | Main Seat 1
24. | Main Seat Frame 1
A MI0x130 Hex Bolt 1

! MEX15 Bolt 4
J MI0 Washer 2
L MI0 Mut 1
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STEP: 9

# |PARTNAME qQry

19. Lower Cushion

1
20. | Small Seat Frame 1
28. Pin 1
A MI0x130 Hex Boit 1
! MEx15 Hex Bolt -
J. MI0 Washer 2
L MI0 Mut 1




ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE
STEP:10

# |PART NAME QTy
21. Foam Padding Small 2
22. | Foam Padding Large 1
H. |MBxG65 Bolt 2
M8 Washer 2
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ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE

STEP: 11 # |PARTNAME QrY
13. Pull Down Bar

26. | Carabiner

27. | Extension Chain
29. 2" Clip
30. 1" Clip
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Frequently Asked Questions
Q: What should | do if any pieces are missing?

A: If any pieces are missing from your leg press machine assembly, please contact us immediately at
HELLO@SYNERGEEFITNESS.COM or call 1.855.217.7136 for assistance.

Documents / Resources

LEG PRESS
MACHINE
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